Contract S01015D01, Engineering Services — Grit and Screenings Handling Equipment
Replacement at South Shore Water Reclamation Facility

mMSD Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
|

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # S01015D01 Cost Center: ENG

Engineering Services — Grit and Screenings Handling Equipment Replacement

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Proposal Receipt Date: 6/15/2020
Total SWMBE Local
# of Proposals 4 0 3
# of Acceptable Proposals 2 0 2
Negotiated Price
Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Acceptable? % Sub % SWMBE
i $802,088.00

Qrimgfkgési}vlrgézoz Acceptable 27.7% 26.2%

’ $687,068.00
I\S/I“\?vr;ilgs ;0\7\}?'{56\;(')20' . Acceptable 33.4% 33.4%

' $696,950.00
Donohue & Associates, Inc. -

! 0, 0,

Milwaukee, W1 53202 ] Unacceptable 22.8% 22.8%
Greeley and Hansen LLC 1 Unacceptable 29.8% 29.8%

Waukesha, W1 53186

Compensation packages for proposals rated "Conditionally Acceptable" and "Unacceptable" are not opened.
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SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount
Oneida Total Integrated

MBE Enterprises Engineering 3.2% $25,402.00
Milwaukee, W1 53202
AES Engineering O&M manuals and o

SBE Rubicon, W1 53078 training 1.1% $8,700.00

Automation Service & Design

i i 0

SBE Megquon, W1 53092 Engineering 14.5% $116,540.00
Black Dog Analytical Grit sampling testing .

SBE Marseilles, IL 61341 and characterization 3.7% $29,560.00

M&M Environmental and .
Plant operations and

SBE Educational Services LLC trainin 3.1% $24,576.00
Milwaukee, W1 53221 aning
Penne Wilson Consulting . .. 0
WBE Sturgeon Bay, Wi 54235 Technical writing 0.7% $5,700.00
Condition

Corrosion Probe

- 0,
Non-SWMBE Luxemburg, W1 54217 asses;ment_ r_;md_ 0.7% $5,320.00
corrosion mitigation

Symbiont
Milwaukee, W1 53214

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Local Office Preference? Y Mentor Protégé? N

OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering category, and sent targeted e-mails to 63
SWMBE engineering firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and
Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

Non-SWMBE Engineering 0.8% $6,080.00

S/W/MBE Document Takers:

AES Engineering; Applied Science, Inc.; Applied Technologies, Inc.; Fusion Integrated Solutions, LLC;
Globetrotters Engineering Corporation; K. Singh & Associates, Inc.; Kapur and Assoc.; M & M Environmental
and Educational Services LLC; Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises; P. A. Roeper & Associates, Inc; Ruekert &
Mielke, Inc.

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
n/a

Additional Comments:
n/a
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AWARDEE INFORMATION
Company:

Contact Person:

Phone Number:

E-mail Address:

Arcadis U.S., Inc.
Tom Lachcik
(847) 805-1048
tom.lachcik@arcadis.com

EEO DATA

126 N. Jefferson Street

Location; Milwaukee, WI 53202 Total # of Employees 5288
Total % Total %

Minorities 1,010 19.1% Females 1,933 36.6%
African American 222 4.2% African American 80 1.5%
Asian 442 8.4% Asian 188 3.6%
Hispanic 322 6.1% Hispanic 114 2.2%
Native American 24 0.5% Native American 13 0.2%
Labor Market Availability - Minorities 22.8% Labor Market Availability - Females 47.0%

PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/IW/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent
Complete

Contract
Value

Payments to
Prime

Proposed
SWMBE $

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals $

SWMBE
Actuals %

C98056P01 - Eng
Services Conveyance
System Evaluation and
Modeling Software
Improvements

10/25/2018

80%

$ 2,016,477

$ 1,610,621

$415,394

21%

$181,624

11%

JO6034E01 - Prelim
Engineering & Design of
Improvements to Head
Tanks

2/24/2014

100%

$ 440,359

$ 440,352

$121,803

28%

$135,771

31%

S02013D01 - Eng
Services SSWRF Return
Activated Sludge System

3/17/2016

88%

$ 569,000

$ 501,110

$131,496

23%

$ 74,520

15%

S03003D01 - Eng
Services SSWRF Post-
Secondary Capacity
Improvements

9/2/2016

93%

$ 821,056

$ 762,129

$183,999

22%

$123,684

16%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.
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