Contract S01015D01, Engineering Services – Grit and Screenings Handling Equipment Replacement at South Shore Water Reclamation Facility



Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information

Contract #			_	S01015D01							Cost Center:	ENG
	-	_						 	_	-		

Engineering Services – Grit and Screenings Handling Equipment Replacement

PROPOSAL SUMMARY					
Proposal Receipt Date:	6/15/2020				
	Total	SWMBE	Local		
# of Proposals	4	0	3]	
# of Acceptable Proposals	2	0	2]	
	Negotiated Price				
Proposals (listed by rank)	Submitted Price	Acceptable?	% Sub	% SWMBE	
Arcadis U.S., Inc.	\$802,088.00	Acceptable	27.7%	26.2%	
Milwaukee, WI 53202	\$687,068.00	Acceptable	21.170	20.270	
Strand Associates, Inc.	-	Acceptable	33.4%	33.4%	
Milwaukee, WI 53202	\$696,950.00	Acceptable	55.4 %	55.4%	
Donohue & Associates, Inc.	-	Unacceptable	22.8%	22.8%	
Milwaukee, WI 53202	-	Unacceptable	22.070	22.0/0	
Greeley and Hansen LLC	-	Linggagetable	20.89/	20.99/	
Waukesha, WI 53186		Unacceptable	29.8%	29.8%	

Compensation packages for proposals rated "Conditionally Acceptable" and "Unacceptable" are not opened.

SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION									
Туре	Subconsultant Name	Type of Work	%	Amount					
MBE	Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises Milwaukee, WI 53202	Engineering	3.2%	\$25,402.00					
SBE	AES Engineering Rubicon, WI 53078	O&M manuals and training	1.1%	\$8,700.00					
SBE	Automation Service & Design Mequon, WI 53092	Engineering	14.5%	\$116,540.00					
SBE	Black Dog Analytical Marseilles, IL 61341	Grit sampling testing and characterization	3.7%	\$29,560.00					
SBE	M&M Environmental and Educational Services LLC Milwaukee, WI 53221	Plant operations and training	3.1%	\$24,576.00					
WBE	Penne Wilson Consulting Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235	Technical writing	0.7%	\$5,700.00					
Non-SWMBE	Corrosion Probe Luxemburg, WI 54217	Condition assessment and corrosion mitigation	0.7%	\$5,320.00					
Non-SWMBE	Symbiont Milwaukee, WI 53214	Engineering	0.8%	\$6,080.00					

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Local Office Preference? Y

Mentor Protégé? N

OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail notification to all registered firms in the Architecture & Engineering category, and sent targeted e-mails to 63 SWMBE engineering firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

S/W/MBE Document Takers:

AES Engineering; Applied Science, Inc.; Applied Technologies, Inc.; Fusion Integrated Solutions, LLC; Globetrotters Engineering Corporation; K. Singh & Associates, Inc.; Kapur and Assoc.; M & M Environmental and Educational Services LLC; Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises; P. A. Roeper & Associates, Inc; Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why: n/a

Additional Comments: n/a

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company:	Arcadis U.S., Inc.					
Contact Person:	Tom Lachcik					
Phone Number:	(847) 805-1048					
E-mail Address:	tom.lachcik@arcadis.com					

EEO DATA

Location:	126 N. Jefferso Milwaukee, W		Total #	5288	
	<u>Total</u>	<u>%</u>		<u>Total</u>	<u>%</u>
Minorities	1,010	19.1%	Females	1,933	36.6%
African American	222	4.2%	African American	80	1.5%
Asian	442	8.4%	Asian	188	3.6%
Hispanic	322	6.1%	- Hispanic	114	2.2%
Native American	24	0.5%	- Native American	13	0.2%

 Labor Market Availability - Minorities
 22.8%
 Labor Market Availability - Females
 47.0%

PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE									
		Percent	Contract	Payments to	Proposed	Proposed	SWMBE	SWMBE	
Contract Title	Start Date	Complete	Value	Prime	SWMBE \$	SWMBE %	Actuals \$	Actuals %	
C98056P01 - Eng									
Services Conveyance									
System Evaluation and									
Modeling Software									
Improvements	10/25/2018	80%	\$ 2,016,477	\$ 1,610,621	\$415,394	21%	\$181,624	11%	
J06034E01 - Prelim									
Engineering & Design of									
Improvements to Head									
Tanks	2/24/2014	100%	\$ 440,359	\$ 440,352	\$121,803	28%	\$135,771	31%	
S02013D01 - Eng									
Services SSWRF Return									
Activated Sludge System	3/17/2016	88%	\$ 569,000	\$ 501,110	\$131,496	23%	\$ 74,520	15%	
S03003D01 - Eng									
Services SSWRF Post-									
Secondary Capacity									
Improvements	9/2/2016	93%	\$ 821,056	\$ 762,129	\$183,999	22%	\$123,684	16%	

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.